1The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
APPLICATIONS
•	 Two-Way Radios
•	 Home Appliances
•	 Battery Management Systems
•	 Battery Chargers
•	 Rechargeable Battery Packs

For RoHS compliant products, please
select correct termination style.
HOW TO ORDER
F0402E and F0603EF0603C, F0805B, F1206A and F1206B F0402G and F0603G
Rated Current
Current expressed in
Amps. Letter R de-
notes decimal point
e.g. 0.20A=0R20
1.75A=1R75
0R20
Fuse Speed
F=Fast
F
S=Nickel/Lead-Free
Solder coated
(Sn 100), SMD
W=Nickel/solder coated
(Sn 63, Pb 37)
Solder Coated (Sn100)
N=Nickel/Lead-Free
Solder Coated (Sn100), LGA
Termination
W
TR=Tape and reel
Packaging
TR
Product
Fuse
F
Size
See table for
standard sizes
1206
A=Accu-Guard®
B=Accu-Guard® II
C=Accu-Guard® II 0603
D=Accu-Guard® II 0612
E=Accu-Guard® II 0402, 0603
G=Accu-Guard® II Low Current
     0402, 0603
Fuse Version
A
L
T
B1
W
B2
B
T
L
W
L
T
S
W
A B
H
F0402G F0603G F0402E F0603E F0603C F0805B F1206A/B F0612D
L 1.00±0.05
(0.039±0.002)
1.60±0.10

	FEATURES
	DIMENSIONS
	HOW TO ORDER
	APPLICATIONS
	APPROVAL FILE NUMBERS
	Accu-Guard® II Low Current
	LGA Miniature 0402 and 0603 Size Thin-Film Fuses
	ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
	RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
	FUSE TIME–CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS
	FUSE PRE–ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS CURRENT
	FUSE PRE–ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS PRE–ARC TIME
	Accu-Guard® II
	SMD Thin-Film Fuse
	ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
	Lead-Free SMD Thin-Film Fuse
	FUSE TIME – CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR TYPE F0402E (TYPICAL)
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS CURRENT FOR TYPE F0402E (TYPICAL)
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS PRE-ARC TIME FOR TYPE F0402E (TYPICAL)
	FUSE TIME – CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR TYPE F0603E (TYPICAL)
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS CURRENT FOR TYPE F0603E (TYPICAL)
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS PRE-ARC TIME FOR TYPE F0603E (TYPICAL)
	SMD Thin-Film Fuse
	FUSE TIME - CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR TYPE F0603C (TYPICAL)*
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS. CURRENT FOR TYPE F0603C (TYPICAL)*
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS. PRE-ARC TIME FOR TYPE F0603C (TYPICAL)*
	FUSE TIME - CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR TYPES F0805B AND F1206B (TYPICAL)
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS. CURRENT TIME FOR TYPES F0805B AND F1206B (TYPICAL)
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS. PRE-ARC TIME FOR TYPES F0805B AND F1206B (TYPICAL)
	FUSE TIME - CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR TYPE F0612D (TYPICAL)*
	FUSE PRE-ARC JOULE INTEGRALS VS. PRE-ARC TIME FOR TYPE F0612D (TYPICAL)*
	Accu-Guard® Type 1206A*